Data Sheet
Customer:
Product:  Metal Paste Low Ohm Current Sense Chip Resistor (High Power)
Size :  0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512
Issued Date: 05-Oct.-2023
Edition:  Ver. 5
Record of change
Date Ver. Description Page

․Low resistance and high precision (1%).
․Excellent reliability and suitable cost.
․Suitable for lead free soldering.
․RoHS compliant & Halogen Free.
․Consumer electronics, M/B.
․Battery pack, BTC.
․Notebook, Tablet PC.
․Portable Device, Electronic Equipment.
■ Dimensions and Constructions
Unit:mm
Type 1. L W C D T
HPL0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.45±0.10
HPL0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.10
HPL1206 3.10±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55±0.10
HPL1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55±0.10
HPL2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.10
HPL2512 6.30±0.20 3.10±0.20 0.60±0.25 0.90±0.25 0.60±0.15
Type 2. L W C D T
HPL0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.10
HPL0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.60±0.10
HPL1206 3.10±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.90±0.25 0.65±0.10

(mV)
Max.Overload
Voltage (mV)
Resistance
Tolerance
(%) *
TCR
(ppm/℃) **
Resistance Range
(mΩ)
Standard
Resistance
Values
Type Size
Min. Max.
HPL0603 0603 1/4W 477 1067
±1
±2、±5
±200 40 91
E-24
±100 100 910
HPL0805 0805 1/2W 675 1508
±1
±2、±5
±400 / ±200 10 46
E-24
±100 47 910
HPL1206 1206 3/4W 826 1847
±1
±2、±5
±400 / ±200 10 46
E-24
±100 47 910
HPL1210 1210 3/4W 826 1847
±1
±2、±5
±400 / ±200 10 46
E-24